OIPE			Atty. Dkt. No. 016778-0358	
1 5 11 1 1 5 1 5 5 1 1 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 5 5	7-26-2001		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev 6-93) (JUL 1 9 2001 RECO		IEET	Patent and Trademark Office	
	01789396			
To the Director of the Letter field Patent and Trademark		ttached orig	jinal documents or copies thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address	of receiving	ng party(ies):	
REAL WORLD COMPUTING PARTNERSHIP				
7-19-0)		conomy, conomy, seki, 1-		
Additional conveying party(ies) NO				
Additional conveying party(ies) NO 3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT	_			
Execution Date: July 4, 2001	Additional name(s) & a	address(es)	attached? NO	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & c	1001033(03)	ditachea: 110	
If this is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of	the applica	ation is:	
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Nun	nber(s):		
		6,130	,553	
Additional	numbers attached? NO			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of ap	plications/	patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:			\$40.00	
David A. Blumenthal	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R		4.0.0	
FOLEY & LARDNER	<u>x</u> Check Enclo	sed		
Washington Harbour	Charge to de	eposit acco	ount	
3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20007-5109	8. Deposit account nu	umber:	19-0741	
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the is a true copy of the original document. The Commisfees which may be required in this matter to the about the David A. Blumenthal		ount.	orrect and any attached copy ge any additional recordation July 19, 2001	
ta	Signature		Date	
Name of person signing				
1 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				

002.611476.1

01 FC:581

07/25/2001 LMUELLER 00000181 6130553

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 011996 FRAME: 0069

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned company:

REAL WORLD COMPUTING PARTNERSHIP

having a place of business at

Ryukakusan Bldg., 8th Fl., 2-5-12, Higashi Kanda, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan

co-owner of the rights in the United States of America and its territories and possessions to the below listed U.S. Patent, as evidenced in the Assignment records in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

Takeo Hiranuma Minister of Economy, Trade and Industry Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry

having an address at

3-1, Kasumigaseki, 1-Chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all of its right, title and interest for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, in and to the invention(s) and patent therefor, identified as follows:

PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE	TITLE
6.130,553	October 10, 2000	PROGRAMMABLE FUNCTION BLOCK

including any reissue and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said invention(s); this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, such that the Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

252.1

PATENT REEL: 011996 FRAME: 0070

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

> REAL WORLD COMPUTING PARTNERSHIP Company:

Executive Director

WITNESS: Hiroshi Yamamori Date: July 4, 2001

Date: July 4, 2001

Date: July 4, 2001

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a notary public (in the U.S.) or before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by certificate from a U.S. Consul (in other countries).

002,444252.1

RECORDED: 07/19/2001

PATENT REEL: 011996 FRAME: 0071